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TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND INC

National Championships

OFFICIALS - 2019

50m PRONE / 3P / Benchrest
RANGE OFFICERS Allison Fursdon, Darryn Quigley, Sarah Black

CLASSIFICATION OFFICER Jackie Lindsay

TSNZ LIAISON Bruce Marchant



2019 TSNZ Nationals - 3 Position - Men - 19 February 2019

FINAL
1 115 Bennett, Owen Waikato
142.9 293.8 389.6 398.8 408 416.8 426.8 436.7
49.5 50.1 47.6 9.2 9.2 8.8 10 9.9
46 49.3 48.2
47.4 51.5
2 600 Black, Adrian Christchurch
138.8 290.7 384.7 393.8 403.4 413.2 422.8 433.3
45.2 50.8 47.1 9.1 9.6 9.8 9.6 10.5
46.4 50.8 46.9
47.2 50.3
3 117 McFetridge, lan Waikato
134.7 280.5 368.7 379.5 385.5 393.8 399.7
41.2 49.3 43.7 10.8 6 8.3 59
47.3 47.3 44.5
46.2 49.2
4 410  Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu
147.6 284.9 363.4 371.8 377.7 383.9
50.7 43.5 36.6 8.4 5.9 6.2
46 47.6 41.9
50.9 46.2
5 301 Lynch, Aidan Wellington
136.5 284.7 341.8 350.8 353.2
43.3 49.9 23.6 9 2.4
48.8 47.9 33.5
44.4 50.4
MEN Kneeling Prone Standing TOTAL
1 115 Bennett, Owen Waikato 97 89 91 93 100 97 97 94 92 97 89 88 1124
2 600 Black, Adrian Christchurch 94 97 95 96 99 97 100 95 89 86 89 84 1121
3 117 McFetridge, lan Waikato 86 86 87 92 95 97 97 99 81 79 84 85 1068
4 410 Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 91 84 87 78 97 97 93 98 82 81 84 77 1049
5 301  Lynch, Aidan Wellington 87 86 81 85 96 96 94 96 58 64 69 69 981
JUNIOR MEN Kneeling Prone Standing TOTAL
410  Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 91 84 87 78 97 97 93 98 82 81 84 77 1049
301 Lynch, Aidan Wellington 87 86 81 85 96 96 94 96 58 64 69 69 981




2019 TSNZ Nationals - 3 Position - Women - 19 February 2019

FINAL
1 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu
138 287.6 387.9 398.5 407.9 418.3 426.2 435
45.9 50.5 50.3 10.6 9.4 10.4 7.9 8.8
45.6 48.8 50
46.5 50.3
2 305 Campbell, Kate Ashley
144.2 296.7 385.1 393.9 402.9 412.4 422.1 431.4
46.3 50.7 48.2 8.8 9 9.5 9.7 9.3
48.5 49.4 40.2
49.4 52.4
3 106 Wren, Denva Christchurch
144.4 2934 383.7 391.9 401 409.4 419.2
46.5 47.2 45.1 8.2 9.1 8.4 9.8
47.4 51.1 45.2
50.5 50.7
4 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu
142.4 290.7 378.4 388.3 397.3 407.6
49.6 50.7 44.2 9.9 9 10.3
46.3 49.9 43.5
46.5 47.7
5 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury
129.1 276 364.9 371.7 380
37.7 47.8 43.5 6.8 83
46.4 50.8 45.4
45 48.3
WOMEN Kneeling Prone Standing TOTAL
1 606 Johnston, Sally Wellington 94 94 97 94 94 96 96 98 89 89 91 90 1122
2 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 90 87 92 91 98 99 98 97 90 94 89 94 1119
3 106 Wren, Denva Christchurch 90 92 91 95 99 99 99 98 88 83 93 90 1117
4 305 Campbell, Kate Ashley 96 94 88 94 97 97 96 97 90 81 89 84 1103
5 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 82 91 90 88 97 96 97 97 88 84 86 95 1091
6 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury 88 94 92 88 97 98 93 97 74 89 73 75 1058
JUNIOR WOMEN Kneeling Prone Standing TOTAL
1 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 90 87 92 91 98 99 98 97 90 94 89 94 1119
2 305  Campbell, Kate Ashley 96 94 88 94 97 97 96 97 90 81 89 84 1103
3 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 82 91 90 88 97 96 97 97 88 84 86 95 1091
4 213  Benbow, Piper Canterbury 88 94 92 88 97 98 93 97 74 89 73 75 1058
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102
113
114
107
109
105
103
104
101
112
116
108
110

216
218
210
204
203
209
217
215
214
205
212
201
206
202

A GRADE
Sevelj, Andrew
Taylor, Maris
Hunt, Martin
Riddle, Gavin
Freiman, Helen
Wright, David
Croatto, Daniel
Clifton, David
Archer, Allison
Birrell, Kirsten
Smith, Susannah
Taylor, Grant
Lindsay, Jackie

B GRADE
McNair, Robbie
McNair, Ruth
Sigvertsen, Luke
Green, David
Grain, David
Shepherd, John
Henshaw, Russell
Gilchrist, Robert
McLaren, Rachel
Grain, Dianne
Robinson, Peter
Crosland, Alastair
Vallance, Graeme
Stevenson, Bill

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Badge Match - 19 February

TRA

TRA
Manawatu
Waikato
Manawatu
TRA

TRA

TRA
Waikato
Hawkes Bay
TRA
Poroutawhao
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Southern Hawkes Bay
Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu
Maidstone

Southland
Christchurch

Waitaki

Nelson

Maidstone

TRA

Central Otago

Nelson

Wairau

105.1
104.3
101.5
102.4
101.9
100.7

98.7
102.2
100.4

99.3
100.0
101.4

99.6

100.1
98.5
99.3

100.0
99.2

101.8
95.7
95.9
99.0
99.1
97.6

100.5
87.4
93.0

101.6
100.7
102.4
101.3
102.4
99.9
102.9
102.7
98.3
99.9
101.3
99.1
97.7

103.3
101.6
101.8
98.9
102.8
100.6
96.1
96.8
98.7
99.8
100.2
99.4
94.6
97.0

102.2
102.7
101.1
101.7
102.8
100.8
100.9
101.0
100.6

99.2
100.0

98.5

99.0

102.0
100.3
100.9
100.9
99.3
100.3
100.6
104.2
100.5
99.8
97.1
101.4
98.0
95.6

102.0
100.1
102.6
102.5
99.1
103.5
99.1
96.5
101.2
100.3
99.4
98.6
101.5

99.9
99.9
99.5
100.0
100.8
100.0
102.7
97.5
98.3
96.6
98.6
97.7
99.2
93.3

101.5
102.1
102.7

99.4
100.5
101.1
102.8
101.3
102.3

98.9
101.6
102.4

98.6

101.3
100.3
100.3
101.5
97.5
101.0
100.8
100.4
99.8
98.1
97.7
93.0
99.6
98.2

102.7
104.5
102.0
103.6
101.8
100.8
102.2
101.0
100.8
103.1

97.9

99.6
100.3

101.1
103.7
100.8
99.7
99.9
95.3
103.1
99.9
96.6
99.4
99.3
94.3
99.5
98.3

615.1
614.4
612.3
610.9
608.5
606.8
606.6
604.7
603.6
600.7
600.2
599.6
596.7

607.7
604.3
602.6
601.0
599.5
599.0
599.0
594.7
592.9
592.8
590.5
586.3
578.3
575.4

587
582
586
582
582
578
577
578
574
575
571
572
572

579
575
575
577
578
568
573
568
566
569
568
559
552
549

34
32
26
28
22
23
21
23
20
14
17
17
17

28
23
22
22
21
22
21
14
15
14
12
15
16
11
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312
308
306
309
311
313
302
303
304
310
314

410
407
401
409
408
406
404
403

C GRADE

Harrison-Lee, Shania

Reeves, Murray
McNair, Lachie
Boerlage, Peter
Kingston, Shane
Bowen, Sue

Iggo, Andrew
Westcott, Dave
Pottinger, lan
Lomas, Ross
Garland, Malcolm

D GRADE
Jeffery, Shaun
Olliver, Rachel
Cleaver, Brendon
Grant, Shane

Whitcombe, Samantha

Johnson, Melody
Love, Eddie
Elliott, Dot

Christchurch
Waitaki

Southern Hawkes Bay

Ashley

Southern Hawkes Bay

Maidstone
TSNZ
Wanganui
Christchurch
Manawatu
Waitaki

Manawatu
Christchurch
Invercargill
Waitaki
Christchurch
Christchurch
Marlborough
Southland

100.8
100.8
98.9
102.0
97.6
101.3
100.0
99.6
97.4
98.3
97.2

96.5
98.4
99.9
99.7
97.4
90.1
80.7
93.2

99.9
99.1
100.9
99.2
100.2
98.1
97.2
97.0
93.9
97.9
95.7

101.8
101.6
97.7
91.0
94.7
95.9
93.8
89.2

98.7
100.4
97.7
99.9
99.8
98.7
100.9
99.0
98.6
97.2
98.3

96.7
98.9
94.4
96.6
92.3
94.4
94.3
81.8

103.6
99.4
100.0
100.5
103.7
99.4
97.3
99.3
96.9
97.5
97.5

100.5
98.5
97.3
92.4
92.3
90.1
94.4
79.2

101.4
100.9
104.4
98.1
95.5
99.6
100.1
97.9
100.1
98.2
93.7

100.4
92.7
99.1
97.4
95.9
91.2
95.3
84.9

100.6
102.1
100.1
99.7
101.4
99.6
97.7
99.8
98.4
94.8
92.2

102.5
96.1
95.7
99.3
98.8
94.3
93.7
70.0

605.0
602.7
602.0
599.4
598.2
596.7
593.2
592.6
585.3
583.9
574.6

598.4
586.2
584.1
576.4
571.4
556.0
552.2
498.3

574
576
578
573
570
571
562
567
561
556
548

573
554
557
556
542
529
528
472

24
21
24
17
21
17
19
12

(o}

16
14
11

N 00 00 00 N
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113
102
114
112
105
109
111
115
106
104
107
117
116
108
110
103
101

208
217
204
218
213
219
207
212
201
216
215
214

A GRADE
Taylor, Maris
Sevelj, Andrew
Hunt, Martin
Birrell, Kirsten
Wright, David
Freiman, Helen
Hunt, Janet
Bennett, Owen
Wren, Denva
Clifton, David
Riddle, Gavin
McFetridge, lan
Smith, Susannah
Taylor, Grant
Lindsay, Jackie
Croatto, Daniel
Archer, Allison

B GRADE

Dann, Jim
Henshaw, Russell
Green, David
McNair, Ruth
Benbow, Piper
Pottinger, Adam
Burgess-Smith, Jess
Robinson, Peter
Crosland, Alastair
McNair, Robbie
Gilchrist, Robert
Mclaren, Rachel

2019 TSNZ Nationals 3 - GRADED 1 - 20th February 2019

TRA

TRA
Manawatu
Hawkes Bay
TRA
Manawatu
Manawatu
Waikato
Christchurch
TRA
Waikato
Waikato
TRA
Poroutawhao
Manawatu
TRA
Waikato

Manawatu
Christchurch
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Canterbury
Canterbury
Manawatu

TRA

Central Otago
Southern Hawkes Bay
Waitaki

Nelson

103.4
103.5
103.1
100.4
102.3
102.2
100.8
102.1
101.8
101.4

99.7
100.4
102.6
104.2
102.2

99.0
101.5

103.1
99.4
99.9

100.6

103.4

101.0

100.8
99.2

101.7
97.1
96.4
98.4

104.0
102.7
103.8
102.0
102.0
102.9
103.6
102.4
104.4
102.5
102.9
102.3
103.3
101.2

99.6
100.5
104.1

101.3
100.8
100.5
101.9
102.9
101.3
100.4
97.7
100.3
98.6
98.7
98.6

104.0
103.9
101.6
105.2
103.0
102.1
102.9
100.9
103.0
100.1
102.3
104.2

98.9

99.0
100.7
101.9

97.7

103.6
98.3
99.7

101.8
99.5
98.9
97.5

100.3
96.5

101.5
99.4
98.4

103.8
101.9
102.0
103.5
103.9
103.0
103.4
102.4
102.8
102.8
100.3

97.5
102.0
101.4
100.3
101.9

98.8

99.8
101.8
100.9

97.8

97.7
101.6
100.5
100.6
102.3
101.9
101.6
100.8

100.5
102.7
103.6
100.6
102.8
102.4
102.1
104.2
99.6
100.0
102.2
99.8
99.2
98.9
101.5
99.4
98.9

100.4
100.4
100.5
99.8
98.3
100.4
100.2
98.3
99.4
99.8
98.6
99.9

102.3
102.5
103.0
105.0
102.1
103.1
102.8
103.0
101.6
105.1
103.2
102.0
100.2
101.3
101.4
101.5
100.1

100.4
103.1
101.6
100.5
100.5
96.8
100.3
101.9
96.9
97.3
99.2
97.4

618.0
617.2
617.1
616.7
616.1
615.7
615.6
615.0
613.2
611.9
610.6
606.2
606.2
606.0
605.7
604.2
601.1

608.6
603.8
603.1
602.4
602.3
600.0
599.7
598.0
597.1
596.2
593.9
593.5

594
589
590
587
591
588
592
585
585
586
584
581
575
581
576
576
572

579
575
577
576
572
573
570
576
566
571
564
564

34
33
36
34
28
29
29
31
30
29
30
19
23
23
20
17
20

28
24
18
24
25
21
19
18
21
15
20
16
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210
203
205
209
206
211
202

312
303
305
307
311
308
309
306
301
302
313
314
304
310

410
407
409
401
408
404
406
403

Sigvertsen, Luke
Grain, David
Grain, Dianne
Shepherd, John
Vallance, Graeme
Frandi, Mark
Stevenson, Bill

C GRADE
Harrison-Lee, Shania
Westcott, Dave
Campbell, Kate
Reesby, Meaghan
Kingston, Shane
Reeves, Murray
Boerlage, Peter
McNair, Lachie
Lynch, Aidan
lggo, Andrew
Bowen, Sue
Garland, Malcolm
Pottinger, lan
Lomas, Ross

D GRADE

Jeffery, Shaun

Olliver, Rachel

Grant, Shane

Cleaver, Brendon
Whitcombe, Samantha
Love, Eddie

Johnson, Melody
Elliott, Dot

Southern Hawkes Bay
Maidstone

Maidstone

Southland

Nelson

TRA

Wairau

Christchurch
Wanganui

Ashley

Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Waitaki

Ashley

Southern Hawkes Bay
Wellington

TSNZ

Maidstone

Waitaki

Christchurch
Manawatu

Manawatu
Christchurch
Waitaki
Invercargill
Christchurch
Marlborough
Christchurch
Southland

97.3
96.9
95.2
97.0
94.7
98.6
93.1

100.0
102.6
97.1
101.1
98.5
97.7
96.9
97.3
96.7
97.4
96.8
97.1
93.3
96.5

97.4
99.0
96.7
97.5
91.9
99.7
95.1
97.5

101.2
98.5
99.0

100.8
95.8
97.6
94.5

102.8
96.8
100.9
101.6
100.3
101.6
96.1
97.8
98.3
96.6
98.2
93.8
94.1
95.1

101.2
96.7
96.1
95.9
97.8
89.0
88.8
91.5

100.7
99.3
98.6

101.4
95.7
91.7
97.1

102.0
100.8
101.9
100.5
100.6
98.1
97.1
99.3
99.0
95.7
98.0
99.3
97.6
92.7

102.2
98.2
100.9
93.9
96.2
88.4
92.7
92.6

98.6
96.2
98.0
96.7
98.5
96.8
92.6

102.3
102.0
102.1
97.8
101.7
98.1
99.7
99.9
99.4
96.7
98.6
100.7
100.6
96.7

97.7
98.1
96.8
94.6
95.9
96.6
95.9
88.0

99.4
99.6
97.8
96.5
99.7
96.2
97.5

100.5
101.5
101.0
101.0
98.0
97.2
100.9
95.9
99.7
100.5
98.2
93.8
97.7
98.5

97.3
98.2
98.9
96.1
95.5
92.0
94.1
88.1

96.1
97.5
98.7
92.9
97.3
95.9
94.6

100.6
101.6
102.2
99.7
101.3
101.8
102.2
100.3
97.4
100.0
96.5
99.7
98.4
98.7

102.2
99.7
94.8
94.7
95.1
91.4
90.0
89.8

593.3
588.0
587.3
585.3
581.7
576.8
569.4

608.2
605.3
605.2
601.7
600.4
594.5
592.9
590.5
590.5
586.9
586.3
584.4
581.7
578.2

598.0
589.9
584.2
572.7
572.4
557.1
556.6
547.5

565
557
563
557
556
549
540

579
578
576
572
574
567
570
565
568
561
558
558
554
552

567
566
560
546
545
532
529
521

17
11
16
15

12

24
28
22
21
18
14
18
17
11
16
10
14
12
10
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109
106
104
102
107
103
114
113
115
105
112
111
117
116
101
110
108

207
208
216
217
201
219
218
204
215
206
209
210
214
213
203

A GRADE
Freiman
Wren
Clifton
Sevelj
Riddle
Croatto
Hunt
Taylor
Bennett
Wright
Birrell
Hunt
McFetridge
Smith
Archer
Lindsay
Taylor

B GRADE
Burgess-Smith
Dann
McNair
Henshaw
Crosland
Pottinger
McNair
Green
Gilchrist
Vallance
Shepherd
Sigvertsen
MclLaren
Benbow
Grain

Helen
Denva
David
Andrew
Gavin
Daniel
Martin
Maris
Owen
David
Kirsten
Janet
lan
Susannah
Allison
Jackie
Grant

Jess
Jim
Robbie
Russell
Alastair
Adam
Ruth
David
Robert
Graeme
John
Luke
Rachel
Piper
David

2019 Nationals - GRADED 2

Manawatu
Christchurch
TRA

TRA
Waikato
TRA
Manawatu
TRA
Waikato
TRA

Hawkes Bay
Manawatu
Waikato
TRA
Waikato
Manawatu
Poroutawhao

Manawatu
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Christchurch

Central Otago
Canterbury

Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu

Waitaki

Nelson

Southland

Southern Hawkes Bay
Nelson

Canterbury
Maidstone

102.6
101.4
102.3
101.5
102.3
95.3
99.2
98.1
100.5
102.1
101.7
101.4
100.9
99.2
101.1
99.2
97.5

100.5
101.9
101.2
100.9
99.6
100.2
99.4
99.4
93.7
99.7
100.2
99.9
99.5
100.4
100.1

102.8
102.5
102.4
103.3
99.4
103.3
101.2
101.2
100.6
101.5
98.1
98.2
100.1
100.4
99.1
97.7
94.6

103.3
101.1
101.8
101.7
99.8
98.5
98.6
100.2
101.1
99.1
98.2
98.5
99.6
97.1
97.8

101.6
102.6
101.7

98.6
100.4
103.6
102.0
101.3
102.0
100.3
102.3
101.6

97.3
101.1

96.8

99.7
101.0

102.0
101.1
101.3
102.4
100.1
98.3
99.8
98.7
101.7
101.5
97.5
97.7
98.5
101.1
98.2

101.5
101.2

99.9
101.2
102.3
103.9
100.6
105.7
100.3

99.9
100.7

98.7
103.4
101.8
100.7
100.6

99.3

98.6
101.1
102.3
100.1
101.0
101.3
101.3

99.6
100.4

99.0
102.5

98.2

99.2

98.9

97.8

101.0
102.3
101.0
102.1
101.0
102.6
101.7

99.8
100.9
100.8
101.3
103.5
101.1
101.1
101.2
100.7
100.3

101.3
100.0
101.4
98.6
100.8
102.1
99.4
100.6
98.9
94.4
98.3
98.9
99.0
96.6
98.4

103.9
102.1
102.2
101.9
103.0

99.6
102.0
100.2
101.6
100.1
100.2

99.5

99.5

95.6
100.1

98.7
101.6

100.8
101.1
96.4
99.3
101.3
99.8
101.1
100.3
98.4
100.3
96.8
100.2
97.0
98.3
98.0

613.4
612.1
609.5
608.6
608.4
608.3
606.7
606.3
605.9
604.7
604.3
602.9
602.3
599.2
599.0
596.6
594.3

606.5
606.3
604.4
603.0
602.6
600.2
599.6
598.8
594.2
594.0
593.5
593.4
592.8
592.4
590.3

584
584
581
577
578
578
580
577
579
579
577
576
575
574
572
567
569

579
580
578
579
575
571
575
570
566
594
564
565
564
565
560

30
25
28
27
28
30
17
26
14
22
21
24
23
21
19
17
16

26
23
23
20
22
24
23
19
15
18
15
12
14
20
19
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212
211
205
202

312
311
309
307
301
314
302
306
304
313
305
303
308

410
407
408
409
401
406
404

Robinson
Frandi
Grain
Stevenson

C GRADE
Harrison-Lee
Kingston
Boerlage
Reesby
Lynch
Garland
Iggo
McNair
Pottinger
Bowen
Campbell
Westcott
Reeves

D GRADE
Jeffery
Olliver
Whitcombe
Grant
Cleaver
Johnson
Love

Peter
Mark
Dianne
Bill

Shania
Shane
Peter
Meaghan
Aidan
Malcolm
Andrew
Lachie
lan

Sue
Kate
Dave
Murray

Shaun
Rachel
Samantha
Shane
Brendon
Melody
Eddie

TRA

TRA
Maidstone
Wairau

Christchurch
Southern Hawkes Bay
Ashley

Manawatu
Wellington

Waitaki

TSNZ

Southern Hawkes Bay
Christchurch
Maidstone

Ashley

Wanganui

Waitaki

Manawatu
Christchurch
Christchurch
Waitaki
Invercargill
Christchurch
Marlborough

98.7
97.9
97.4
94.3

98.6
100.7
99.0
97.9
98.4
97.6
98.7
98.7
96.4
96.2
93.3
96.8
88.9

100.5
98.4
99.1
93.2
91.9
89.0
91.3

99.4
97.8
92.7
94.9

100.5
97.9
101.5
101.3
100.2
100.5
99.1
98.1
97.1
96.5
100.1
98.7
99.2

95.3
96.6
95.7
89.4
88.0
92.3
88.7

95.8
92.3
97.0
95.9

100.5
99.1
100.8
97.4
94.6
101.7
96.7
96.6
95.0
97.9
95.7
95.1
99.8

99.3
97.4
97.5
93.8
90.9
89.4
93.9

97.5
98.1
97.3
94.2

99.6
99.1
96.6
98.2
99.9
100.0
98.3
100.1
101.4
97.7
95.9
97.1
96.5

98.9
100.2
98.4
90.5
83.3
90.7
95.3

98.3
98.9
94.4
94.0

103.5
100.2
97.9
97.0
97.1
97.2
96.9
96.4
96.4
93.7
98.7
97.0
96.5

99.5
101.9
94.6
94.7
100.8
92.2
92.7

97.5
99.2
92.9
92.8

102.3
96.1
96.3
99.8
98.8
90.7
97.8
95.5
97.1

101.4
994
95.6
98.6

100.7
97.2
914

100.9
95.1
93.9
82.6

587.2
584.2
571.7
566.1

605.0
593.1
592.1
591.6
589.0
587.7
587.5
585.4
583.4
583.4
583.1
580.3
579.5

594.2
591.7
576.7
562.5
550.0
547.5
544.5

560
559
545
540

577
566
565
561
561
556
563
556
557
558
554
550
553

565
567
552
534
522
522
518

12
11
11

21
15
21
17
14
17
17
14

12
16

15

18

13

10

10

11
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109
102
106
113
114
104
112
115
105
107
111
103
117
116
110
108
101

208
217
207
218
204
216
219
201
213
215
210
214
212
209
203
206
211
205
202

312
311
307
305
303
309
301
306
302
308

2019 TSNZ Nationals - GRADED AGGREGATE

A GRADE

Freiman, Helen
Sevelj, Andrew
Wren, Denva
Taylor, Maris
Hunt, Martin
Clifton, David
Birrell, Kirsten
Bennett, Owen
Wright, David
Riddle, Gavin
Hunt, Janet
Croatto, Daniel
McFetridge, lan
Smith, Susannah
Lindsay, Jackie
Taylor, Grant
Archer, Allison

B GRADE

Dann, Jim
Henshaw, Russell
Burgess-Smith, Jess
McNair, Ruth
Green, David
McNair, Robbie
Pottinger, Adam
Crosland, Alastair
Benbow, Piper
Gilchrist, Robert
Sigvertsen, Luke
Mclaren, Rachel
Robinson, Peter
Shepherd, John
Grain, David
Vallance, Graeme
Frandi, Mark
Grain, Dianne
Stevenson, Bill

C GRADE
Harrison-Lee, Shania
Kingston, Shane
Reesby, Meaghan
Campbell, Kate
Westcott, Dave
Boerlage, Peter
Lynch, Aidan
McNair, Lachie
lggo, Andrew
Reeves, Murray

Manawatu
TRA
Christchurch
TRA
Manawatu
TRA

Hawkes Bay
Waikato
TRA
Waikato
Manawatu
TRA
Waikato
TRA
Manawatu
Poroutawhao
Waikato

Manawatu
Christchurch
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Canterbury

Central Otago
Canterbury

Waitaki

Southern Hawkes Bay
Nelson

TRA

Southland

Maidstone

Nelson

TRA

Maidstone

Wairau

Christchurch
Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu

Ashley

Wanganui

Ashley

Wellington

Southern Hawkes Bay
TSNZ

Waitaki

GRADED 1

615.7
617.2
613.2
618.0
617.1
611.9
616.7
615.0
616.1
610.6
615.6
604.2
606.2
606.2
605.7
606.0
601.1

608.6
603.8
599.7
602.4
603.1
596.2
600.0
597.1
602.3
593.9
593.3
593.5
598.0
585.3
588.0
581.7
576.8
587.3
569.4

608.2
600.4
601.7
605.2
605.3
592.9
590.5
590.5
586.9
594.5

GRADED 2

613.4
608.6
612.1
606.3
606.7
609.5
604.3
605.9
604.7
608.4
602.9
608.3
602.3
599.2
596.6
594.3
599.0

606.3
603.0
606.5
599.6
598.8
604.4
600.2
602.6
592.4
594.2
593.4
592.8
587.2
593.5
590.3
594.0
584.2
571.7
566.1

605.0
593.1
591.6
583.1
580.3
592.1
589.0
585.4
587.5
579.5

AGGREGATE

1229.1
1225.8
1225.3
1224.3
1223.8
1221.4
1221.0
1220.9
1220.8
1219.0
1218.5
1212.5
1208.5
1205.4
1202.3
1200.3
1200.1

1214.9
1206.8
1206.2
1202.0
1201.9
1200.6
1200.2
1199.7
1194.7
1188.1
1186.7
1186.3
1185.2
1178.8
1178.3
1175.7
1161.0
1159.0
1135.5

1213.2
1193.5
1193.3
1188.3
1185.6
1185.0
1179.5
1175.9
1174.4
1174.0
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11
13
14

314
313
304
310

410
407
408
409
401
406
404
403

Garland, Malcolm

Bowen, Sue
Pottinger, lan
Lomas, Ross

D Grade
Jeffery, Shaun
Olliver, Rachel

Whitcombe, Samantha

Grant, Shane

Cleaver, Brendon
Johnson, Melody

Love, Eddie
Elliott, Dot

Waitaki
Maidstone
Christchurch
Manawatu

Manawatu
Christchurch
Christchurch
Waitaki
Invercargill
Christchurch
Marlborough
Southland

584.4
586.3
581.7
578.2

598.0
589.9
572.4
584.2
572.7
556.6
557.1
547.5

587.7

583.4

583.4
DNS

594.2
591.7
576.7
562.5
550.0
547.5
544.5
DNS

1172.1

1169.7

1165.1
578.2

1192.2
1181.6
1149.1
1146.7
1122.7
1104.1
1101.6
547.5
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606
207
116
112
312
111
109
214
106
218
307
101
110
213
305
205
313
408
406

Johnston, Sally
Burgess-Smith, Jess
Smith, Susannah
Birrell, Kirsten
Harrison-Lee, Shania
Hunt, Janet
Freiman, Helen
McLaren, Rachel
Wren, Denva
McNair, Ruth
Reesby, Meaghan
Archer, Allison
Lindsay, Jackie
Benbow, Piper
Campbell, Kate
Grain, Dianne
Bowen, Sue
Whitcombe, Samantha
Johnson, Melody

2019 TSNZ National Championship - Women

Wellington
Manawatu
TRA

Hawkes Bay
Christchurch
Manawatu
Manawatu
Nelson
Christchurch
Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu
Waikato
Manawatu
Canterbury
Ashley
Maidstone
Maidstone
Christchurch
Christchurch

105.3
104.2
101.8
100.7
103.7
103.5
103.5
102.3
101.5
103.1
100.9
101.0
100.2
100.2

98.2

94.2

96.8

95.2

92.2

102.4
103.6
101.1
102.6
101.0
103.1
102.7
102.1
100.7
101.1
103.1
98.8
99.9
100.5
98.0
102.7
97.6
99.4
96.4

102.6
101.0
104.6
104.6
102.1
101.2
102.3
103.8
100.7
101.3
100.7
103.8
100.7
100.6
100.8
100.8

98.8
100.4

92.9

102.9
103.9
103.2
101.8
101.0
102.0
102.2
103.6
100.7
102.8
101.1
102.0

99.1

98.2
100.4

97.8
100.2

99.3

96.5

103.0
102.9
101.0
102.5
102.1
101.4
102.0
98.9
101.9
100.4
99.6
99.5
103.3
98.9
99.2
97.7
98.8
99.0
86.6

104.5
101.7
102.6
102.0
103.3
101.8
99.3
100.8
103.1
98.0
101.0
101.2
101.3
98.3
99.7
102.5
98.2
95.3
811

620.7
617.3
614.3
614.2
613.2
613.0
612.0
611.5
608.6
606.7
606.4
606.3
604.5
596.7
596.3
595.7
590.4
588.6
545.7

590
587
586
587
589
586
586
583
581
579
582
581
577
566
569
567
562
560
519

35
35
31
35
23
28
27
28
28
27
21
20
25
16
13
16
18
13



2019 TSNZ Nationals - Mens Elimination Squad 1

Top 10 go through to Qualification Match

1 115 Bennett, Owen Waikato 103.4 101.7 104.1 104.7 103.7 104.2 621.8 590 40
2 105  Wright, David TRA 100.0 105.0 103.5 103.0 104.5 103.7 619.7 591 36
3 107 Riddle, Gavin Waikato 102.9 101.3 102.4 103.6 103.5 104.2 617.9 595 33
4 204  Green, David Manawatu 103.3 101.0 103.8 99.7 100.8 101.2 609.8 581 25
5 113  Taylor, Maris TRA 100.5 101.5 100.7 102.4 101.9 101.5 608.5 583 27
6 217 Henshaw, Russell Christchurch 100.8 102.9 100.5 99.8 103.5 99.1 606.6 580 22
7 216 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 102.6 99.6 98.7 101.9 101.7 101.1 605.6 580 24
8 308 Reeves, Murray Waitaki 101.7 99.6 99.9 100.7 99.3 101.0 602.2 577 18
9 309 Boerlage, Peter Ashley 98.5 98.7 99.9 102.3 98.0 100.7 598.1 571 21
10 311 Kingston, Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 99.3 99.6 99.3 102.7 99.3 97.7 597.9 574 19
11 304  Pottinger, lan Christchurch 97.5 99.3 100.7 101.5 99.0 99.7 597.7 571 21
12 117 McFetridge, lan Waikato 101.2 96.9 99.7 99.4 99.2 99.6 596.0 569 19
13 210  Sigvertsen, Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 103.1 96.7 98.7 98.2 100.1 99.1 595.9 568 12
14 211 Frandi, Mark TRA 97.8 97.4 100.0 98.2 98.0 99.8 591.2 564 17
15 303  Westcott, Dave Wanganui 95.7 101.0 95.6 99.2 98.1 100.2 589.8 563 17
16 409  Grant, Shane Waitaki 100.0 92.7 98.4 99.5 99.5 98.7 588.8 562 13
17 401 Cleaver, Brendon Invercargill 92.6 96.0 98.6 99.5 94.3 100.8 581.8 557 11
18 314  Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 101.7 98.1 93.1 95.2 93.4 93.2 574.7 544 12
19 202  Stevenson, Bill Wairau 99.1 90.7 96.3 94.0 97.2 96.9 574.2 547 9




2019 TSNZ Nationals - Mens Elimination Squad 2

Top 10 go through to Qualification Match

1 114 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 100.6 103.8 102.1 104.4 103.7 101.7 616.3 586 37
2 102  Sevelj, Andrew TRA 99.5 104.2 101.9 102.4 103.2 102.5 613.7 586 30
3 208 Dann, Jim Manawatu 104.0 102.1 1014 1014 100.6 102.6 612.1 585 28
4 103 Croatto, Daniel TRA 101.9 102.2 103.5 101.3 99.8 102.1 610.8 583 29
5 104  Clifton, David TRA 101.3 101.9 100.0 103.8 100.4 103.0 610.4 581 24
6 108  Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 101.8 100.8 101.6 101.2 101.1 101.1 607.6 579 23
7 219 Pottinger, Adam Canterbury 100.5 100.7 100.7 102.0 100.9 101.2 606.0 579 21
8 209  Shepherd, John Southland 97.9 102.5 99.7 99.9 102.5 97.3 599.8 566 21
9 206 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 98.7 99.4 99.4 101.9 98.7 99.1 597.2 572 15
10 215  Gilchrist, Robert Waitaki 99.2 101.9 98.0 101.7 94.6 101.0 596.4 568 20
11 302 Iggo, Andrew TSNZ 100.9 95.0 97.7 102.4 100.6 98.0 594.6 565 20
12 306 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 97.0 97.4 99.1 98.4 99.6 100.3 591.8 562 12
13 410  Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 97.8 99.1 99.5 96.8 100.1 98.4 591.7 566 16
14 201 Crosland, Alastair Central Otago 89.8 100.0 100.5 100.5 98.6 98.8 588.2 560 16
15 203 Grain, David Maidstone 95.5 96.5 96.5 100.1 97.6 98.8 585.0 558 13
16 301 Lynch, Aidan Wellington 100.7 101.8 86.9 99.1 96.4 98.5 583.4 558 14
17 310 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 97.5 97.5 97.4 95.7 97.1 93.3 578.5 551 13
18 404 Love, Eddie Marlborough 89.0 90.2 87.8 94.4 96.2 96.2 553.8 526 3




2019 TSNZ Nationals - Mens National Championship - Final - 22 February 2019

107 Riddle, Gavin Waikato
97.6 116.4 135.6 156.1 175.5 195.3 214.6 234.4
46.5 9.6 9.4 9.9 9.6 10.1 9.4 10.0
51.1 9.2 9.8 10.6 9.8 9.7 9.9 9.8

115 Bennett, Owen Waikato
96.9 116.8 135.1 155.5 174.2 195.1 214.2 233.5
48.9 10.0 10.1 10.7 9.4 10.2 8.9 10.1
48.0 9.9 8.2 9.7 9.3 10.7 10.2 9.2

105 Wright, David TRA
95.3 115.2 134.7 153.9 173.4 192.2 212.9
47.4 9.8 9.4 10.6 10.2 9.7 10.1
47.9 10.1 10.1 8.6 9.3 9.1 10.6

103 Croatto, Daniel TRA
97.3 116.5 138.0 155.7 172.8 191.7
51.1 10.0 10.9 7.9 8.7 9.9
46.2 9.2 10.6 9.8 8.4 9.0

108 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao
97.1 115.8 134.5 153.3 170.8
46.8 9.9 9.1 9.6 9.2
50.3 8.8 9.6 9.2 8.3

102 Sevelj, Andrew TRA
96.4 116.7 134.0 152.6
46.2 9.6 8.5 9.4
50.2 10.7 8.8 9.2

104 Clifton, David TRA
92.1 112.8 132.0
44.6 10.6 8.9
47.5 10.1 10.3

113 Taylor, Maris TRA
93.2 111.5
46.5 10.0

46.7 8.3
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105
107
115
102
103
113
104
108
114
208
216
308
217
309
204
219
311
209
215
206

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Mens National Championship - Qualification - 22 February 2019

Wright, David
Riddle, Gavin
Bennett, Owen
Sevelj, Andrew
Croatto, Daniel
Taylor, Maris
Clifton, David
Taylor, Grant
Hunt, Martin
Dann, Jim
McNair, Robbie
Reeves, Murray
Henshaw, Russell
Boerlage, Peter
Green, David
Pottinger, Adam
Kingston, Shane
Shepherd, John
Gilchrist, Robert
Vallance, Graeme

TRA

Waikato

Waikato

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

Poroutawhao
Manawatu
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Waitaki

Christchurch

Ashley

Manawatu
Canterbury

Southern Hawkes Bay
Southland

Waitaki

Nelson

100.7
101.5
103.0
101.1
100.3
101.0
99.3
99.1
103.6
100.6
96.6
101.4
101.7
99.4
101.4
99.9
100.0
100.8
97.7
95.1

103.7
101.7
103.1
100.8
100.8
101.8
100.5
101.7
102.0
100.9
100.6
102.2

98.1

98.5
101.1
100.1

98.5

98.9

94.8

98.2

104.8
103.6
99.2
101.2
102.7
100.6
101.2
99.5
96.6
97.6
98.9
96.7
98.8
102.2
98.7
98.2
98.1
98.6
99.1
99.4

101.8
103.0
102.1
102.1
101.1
100.9
101.3
99.6
101.5
97.0
99.9
98.2
100.7
97.6
98.1
95.5
98.4
96.2
98.6
96.9

101.6
101.8
101.9
102.4
101.2
101.2
99.9
101.9
97.2
97.7
99.4
98.4
96.8
100.7
96.4
98.9
98.0
99.6
98.2
92.9

103.1
100.2
102.0
102.8
102.3
100.9
101.8
99.6
98.1
103.6
101.9
99.4
100.0
97.2
97.9
100.3
98.3
97.1
98.8
92.6

615.7
611.8
611.3
610.4
608.4
606.4
604.0
601.4
599.0
597.4
597.3
596.3
596.1
595.6
593.6
592.9
591.3
591.2
587.2
575.1

587
584
583
584
581
585
577
571
574
569
571
569
568
567
568
569
563
561
562
548

31
30
29
23
24
21
15
22
18
17
17
19
22
19
19
14
16
16
13
10
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115
109
105
114
102
107
112
106
113
104
111
208
312
207
103
116
217
204
218
108
110
101
219
216
117
307
214
311
213
201
305
215
410
309
210
209
308
303
206
302
306
203
301
304
313
205
211
314
408
409
202
401
404
406
407
310
403

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Total Aggregate Scores

Bennett, Owen
Freiman, Helen
Wright, David
Hunt, Martin
Sevelj, Andrew
Riddle, Gavin
Birrell, Kirsten
Wren, Denva
Taylor, Maris
Clifton, David
Hunt, Janet
Dann, Jim
Harrison-Lee, Shania
Burgess-Smith, Jess
Croatto, Daniel
Smith, Susannah
Henshaw, Russell
Green, David
McNair, Ruth
Taylor, Grant
Lindsay, Jackie
Archer, Allison
Pottinger, Adam
McNair, Robbie
McFetridge, lan
Reesby, Meaghan
McLaren, Rachel
Kingston, Shane
Benbow, Piper
Crosland, Alastair
Campbell, Kate
Gilchrist, Robert
Jeffery, Shaun
Boerlage, Peter
Sigvertsen, Luke
Shepherd, John
Reeves, Murray
Westcott, Dave
Vallance, Graeme
Iggo, Andrew
McNair, Lachie
Grain, David
Lynch, Aidan
Pottinger, lan
Bowen, Sue
Grain, Dianne
Frandi, Mark
Garland, Malcolm
Whitcombe, Samantha
Grant, Shane
Stevenson, Bill
Cleaver, Brendon
Love, Eddie
Johnson, Melody
Olliver, Rachel
Lomas, Ross
Elliott, Dot

Waikato
Manawatu
TRA
Manawatu
TRA

Waikato
Hawkes Bay
Christchurch
TRA

TRA
Manawatu
Manawatu
Christchurch
Manawatu
TRA

TRA
Christchurch
Manawatu
Southern Hawkes Bay
Poroutawhao
Manawatu
Waikato
Canterbury
Southern Hawkes Bay
Waikato
Manawatu
Nelson
Southern Hawkes Bay
Canterbury
Central Otago
Ashley
Waitaki
Manawatu
Ashley
Southern Hawkes Bay
Southland
Waitaki
Wanganui
Nelson

TSNZ
Southern Hawkes Bay
Maidstone
Wellington
Christchurch
Maidstone
Maidstone
TRA

Waitaki
Christchurch
Waitaki
Wairau
Invercargill
Marlborough
Christchurch
Christchurch
Manawatu
Southland

GRADED 1
615.0
615.7
616.1
617.1
617.2
610.6
616.7
613.2
618.0
611.9
615.6
608.6
608.2
599.7
604.2
606.2
603.8
603.1
602.4
606.0
605.7
601.1
600.0
596.2
606.2
601.7
593.5
600.4
602.3
597.1
605.2
593.9
598.0
592.9
593.3
585.3
594.5
605.3
581.7
586.9
590.5
588.0
590.5
581.7
586.3
587.3
576.8
584.4
572.4
584.2
569.4
572.7
557.1
556.6
589.9
578.2
547.5

GRADED 2
605.9
613.4
604.7
606.7
608.6
608.4
604.3
612.1
606.3
609.5
602.9
606.3
605.0
606.5
608.3
599.2
603.0
598.8
599.6
594.3
596.6
599.0
600.2
604.4
602.3
591.6
592.8
593.1
592.4
602.6
583.1
594.2
594.2
592.1
593.4
593.5
579.5
580.3
594.0
587.5
585.4
590.3
589.0
583.4
583.4
571.7
584.2
587.7
576.7
562.5
566.1
550.0
544.5
547.5
591.7

DNS
DNS

G1+G2
AGGREGATE
1220.9
1229.1
1220.8
1223.8
1225.8
1219.0
1221.0
1225.3
1224.3
1221.4
1218.5
1214.9
1213.2
1206.2
1212.5
1205.4
1206.8
1201.9
1202.0
1200.3
1202.3
1200.1
1200.2
1200.6
1208.5
1193.3
1186.3
1193.5
1194.7
1199.7
1188.3
1188.1
1192.2
1185.0
1186.7
1178.8
1174.0
1185.6
1175.7
1174.4
1175.9
1178.3
1179.5
1165.1
1169.7
1159.0
1161.0
1172.1
1149.1
1146.7
1135.5
1122.7
1101.6
1104.1
1181.6
578.2
547.5

National
Champs
621.8
612.0
619.7
616.3
613.7
617.9
614.2
608.6
608.5
610.4
613.0
612.1
613.2
617.3
610.8
614.3
606.6
609.8
606.7
607.6
604.5
606.3
606.0
605.6
596.0
606.4
611.5
597.9
596.7
588.2
596.3
596.4
591.7
598.1
595.9
599.8
602.2
589.38
597.2
594.6
591.8
585.0
583.4
597.7
590.4
595.7
591.2
574.7
588.6
588.8
574.2
581.8
553.8
545.7
DNS
578.5
DNS

TOTAL
AGGREGATE
1842.7
1841.1
1840.5
1840.1
1839.5
1836.9
1835.2
1833.9
1832.8
1831.8
1831.5
1827.0
1826.4
1823.5
1823.3
1819.7
1813.4
1811.7
1808.7
1807.9
1806.8
1806.4
1806.2
1806.2
1804.5
1799.7
1797.8
1791.4
1791.4
1787.9
1784.6
1784.5
1783.9
1783.1
1782.6
1778.6
1776.2
1775.0
1772.9
1769.0
1767.7
1763.3
1762.9
1762.8
1760.1
1754.7
1752.2
1746.8
1737.7
1735.5
1709.7
1704.5
1655.4
1649.8
1181.6
1156.7
547.5



2019 TSNZ Nationals - ISLAND TEAMS

Top 10 + 1 emergency for each Island

Gl1+G2 National TOTAL
NORTH ISLAND GRADED1 GRADED2 AGGREGATE Champs AGGREGATE

1 115 Bennett, Owen (Capt) Waikato 615.0 605.9 1220.9 621.8 1842.7
2 109 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 615.7 613.4 1229.1 612.0 1841.1
3 114 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 617.1 606.7 1223.8 616.3 1840.1
4 107 Riddle, Gavin Waikato 610.6 608.4 1219.0 617.9 1836.9
5 112 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 616.7 604.3 1221.0 614.2 1835.2
6 111 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 615.6 602.9 1218.5 613.0 1831.5
7 208 Dann, Jim Manawatu 608.6 606.3 1214.9 612.1 1827.0
8 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 599.7 606.5 1206.2 617.3 1823.5
9 204 Green, David Manawatu 603.1 598.8 1201.9 609.8 1811.7
10 218 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 602.4 599.6 1202.0 606.7 1808.7
11 108  Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 606.0 594.3 1200.3 607.6 1807.9
12 110 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 605.7 596.6 1202.3 604.5 1806.8
13 101 Archer, Allison Waikato 601.1 599.0 1200.1 606.3 1806.4
14 216 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 596.2 604.4 1200.6 605.6 1806.2
15 117 McFetridge, lan Waikato 606.2 602.3 1208.5 596.0 1804.5
16 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 601.7 591.6 1193.3 606.4 1799.7
17 311 Kingston, Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 600.4 593.1 1193.5 597.9 1791.4
18 410  Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 598.0 594.2 1192.2 591.7 1783.9
19 210 Sigvertsen, Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 593.3 593.4 1186.7 595.9 1782.6
20 303 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 605.3 580.3 1185.6 589.38 1775.0
21 306 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 590.5 585.4 1175.9 591.8 1767.7
22 203 Grain, David Maidstone 588.0 590.3 1178.3 585.0 1763.3
23 301 Lynch, Aidan Wellington 590.5 589.0 1179.5 583.4 1762.9
24 313 Bowen, Sue Maidstone 586.3 583.4 1169.7 590.4 1760.1
25 205 Grain, Dianne Maidstone 587.3 571.7 1159.0 595.7 1754.7
26 310 Lomas, Ross Manawatu 578.2 DNS 578.2 578.5 1156.7

Gl1+G2 National TOTAL

SOUTH ISLAND GRADED 1 GRADED 2 AGGREGATE Champs AGGREGATE

1 106 Wren, Denva (Capt) Christchurch 613.2 612.1 1225.3 608.6 1833.9
2 312 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 608.2 605.0 1213.2 613.2 1826.4
3 217 Henshaw, Russell Christchurch 603.8 603.0 1206.8 606.6 1813.4
4 219 Pottinger, Adam Canterbury 600.0 600.2 1200.2 606.0 1806.2
5 214 McLaren, Rachel Nelson 593.5 592.8 1186.3 611.5 1797.8
6 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury 602.3 592.4 1194.7 596.7 1791.4
7 201 Crosland, Alastair Central Otago 597.1 602.6 1199.7 588.2 1787.9
8 305 Campbell, Kate Ashley 605.2 583.1 1188.3 596.3 1784.6
9 215 Gilchrist, Robert Waitaki 593.9 594.2 1188.1 596.4 1784.5
10 309 Boerlage, Peter Ashley 592.9 592.1 1185.0 598.1 1783.1
11 209 Shepherd, John Southland 585.3 593.5 1178.8 599.8 1778.6
12 308 Reeves, Murray Waitaki 594.5 579.5 1174.0 602.2 1776.2
13 206 Vallance, Graeme Nelson 581.7 594.0 1175.7 597.2 1772.9
14 304 Pottinger, lan Christchurch 581.7 583.4 1165.1 597.7 1762.8
15 314 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 584.4 587.7 1172.1 574.7 1746.8
16 408 Whitcombe, Samantha Christchurch 572.4 576.7 1149.1 588.6 1737.7
17 409 Grant, Shane Waitaki 584.2 562.5 1146.7 588.8 1735.5
18 202 Stevenson, Bill Wairau 569.4 566.1 1135.5 574.2 1709.7
19 401 Cleaver, Brendon Invercargill 572.7 550.0 1122.7 581.8 1704.5
20 404 Love, Eddie Marlborough 557.1 544.5 1101.6 553.8 1655.4
21 406  Johnson, Melody Christchurch 556.6 547.5 1104.1 545.7 1649.8
22 407 Olliver, Rachel Christchurch 589.9 591.7 1181.6 DNS 1181.6
23 403 Elliott, Dot Southland 547.5 DNS 547.5 DNS 547.5




2019 TSNZ Nationals - NZ Teams

Top 5 = NZ vs Australia Shoulder to Shoulder team

Top 10 = Wakefield Team

Top 20 + 2 = Slazenger Team

G1+G2 National TOTAL
GRADED 1 GRADED 2 AGGREGATE Champs AGGREGATE

1 115  Bennett, Owen (Capt) Waikato 615.0 605.9 1220.9 621.8 1842.7
2 109 Freiman, Helen Manawatu 615.7 613.4 1229.1 612.0 1841.1
3 114 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 617.1 606.7 1223.8 616.3 1840.1
4 107  Riddle, Gavin Waikato 610.6 608.4 1219.0 617.9 1836.9
5 112 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 616.7 604.3 1221.0 614.2 1835.2
6 106  Wren, Denva Christchurch 613.2 612.1 1225.3 608.6 1833.9
7 111 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 615.6 602.9 1218.5 613.0 1831.5
8 208  Dann,lJim Manawatu 608.6 606.3 1214.9 612.1 1827.0
9 312 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 608.2 605.0 1213.2 613.2 1826.4
10 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 599.7 606.5 1206.2 617.3 1823.5
11 217 Henshaw, Russell Christchurch 603.8 603.0 1206.8 606.6 1813.4
12 204 Green, David Manawatu 603.1 598.8 1201.9 609.8 1811.7
13 218 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 602.4 599.6 1202.0 606.7 1808.7
14 108  Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 606.0 594.3 1200.3 607.6 1807.9
15 110 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 605.7 596.6 1202.3 604.5 1806.8
16 101 Archer, Allison Waikato 601.1 599.0 1200.1 606.3 1806.4
17 219 Pottinger, Adam Canterbury 600.0 600.2 1200.2 606.0 1806.2
18 216 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 596.2 604.4 1200.6 605.6 1806.2
19 117  McFetridge, lan Waikato 606.2 602.3 1208.5 596.0 1804.5
20 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 601.7 591.6 1193.3 606.4 1799.7
21 214 MclLaren, Rachel Nelson 593.5 592.8 1186.3 611.5 1797.8
22 311 Kingston, Shane Southern Hawkes Bay 600.4 593.1 1193.5 597.9 1791.4
23 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury 602.3 592.4 1194.7 596.7 1791.4
24 201 Crosland, Alastair Central Otago 597.1 602.6 1199.7 588.2 1787.9
25 305  Campbell, Kate Ashley 605.2 583.1 1188.3 596.3 1784.6
26 215  Gilchrist, Robert Waitaki 593.9 594.2 1188.1 596.4 1784.5
27 410  Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 598.0 594.2 1192.2 591.7 1783.9
28 309  Boerlage, Peter Ashley 592.9 592.1 1185.0 598.1 1783.1
29 210 Sigvertsen, Luke Southern Hawkes Bay 593.3 593.4 1186.7 595.9 1782.6
30 209  Shepherd, John Southland 585.3 593.5 1178.8 599.8 1778.6
31 308  Reeves, Murray Waitaki 594.5 579.5 1174.0 602.2 1776.2
32 303  Westcott, Dave Wanganui 605.3 580.3 1185.6 589.38 1775.0
33 206  Vallance, Graeme Nelson 581.7 594.0 1175.7 597.2 1772.9
34 302  Iggo, Andrew TSNZ 586.9 587.5 1174.4 594.6 1769.0
35 306 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 590.5 585.4 1175.9 591.8 1767.7
36 203  Grain, David Maidstone 588.0 590.3 1178.3 585.0 1763.3
37 301  Lynch, Aidan Wellington 590.5 589.0 1179.5 583.4 1762.9
38 304  Pottinger, lan Christchurch 581.7 583.4 1165.1 597.7 1762.8
39 313 Bowen, Sue Maidstone 586.3 583.4 1169.7 590.4 1760.1
40 205  Grain, Dianne Maidstone 587.3 571.7 1159.0 595.7 1754.7
41 314  Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 584.4 587.7 1172.1 574.7 1746.8
42 408  Whitcombe, Samantha Christchurch 572.4 576.7 1149.1 588.6 1737.7
43 409  Grant, Shane Waitaki 584.2 562.5 1146.7 588.8 1735.5
44 202  Stevenson, Bill Wairau 569.4 566.1 1135.5 574.2 1709.7
45 401 Cleaver, Brendon Invercargill 572.7 550.0 1122.7 581.8 1704.5
46 404  Love, Eddie Marlborough 557.1 544.5 1101.6 553.8 1655.4
47 406  Johnson, Melody Christchurch 556.6 547.5 1104.1 545.7 1649.8
48 407  Olliver, Rachel Christchurch 589.9 591.7 1181.6 DNS 1181.6
49 310  Lomas, Ross Manawatu 578.2 DNS 578.2 578.5 1156.7
50 403  Elliott, Dot Southland 547.5 DNS 547.5 DNS 547.5




Top 5 = Womens Team

1 109 Freiman, Helen (Capt) Manawatu 615.7 613.4 1229.1 612.0 1841.1
2 112 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 616.7 604.3 1221.0 614.2 1835.2
3 106 Wren, Denva Christchurch 613.2 612.1 1225.3 608.6 1833.9
4 111 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 615.6 602.9 1218.5 613.0 1831.5
5 312 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 608.2 605.0 1213.2 613.2 1826.4
6 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 599.7 606.5 1206.2 617.3 1823.5
7 218  McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 602.4 599.6 1202.0 606.7 1808.7
8 110  Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 605.7 596.6 1202.3 604.5 1806.8
9 101 Archer, Allison Waikato 601.1 599.0 1200.1 606.3 1806.4
10 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 601.7 591.6 1193.3 606.4 1799.7
11 214 Mclaren, Rachel Nelson 593.5 592.8 1186.3 611.5 1797.8
12 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury 602.3 592.4 1194.7 596.7 1791.4
13 305  Campbell, Kate Ashley 605.2 583.1 1188.3 596.3 1784.6
14 313 Bowen, Sue Maidstone 586.3 583.4 1169.7 590.4 1760.1
15 205  Grain, Dianne Maidstone 587.3 571.7 1159.0 595.7 1754.7
16 408  Whitcombe, Samantha Christchurch 572.4 576.7 1149.1 588.6 1737.7
17 406  Johnson, Melody Christchurch 556.6 547.5 1104.1 545.7 1649.8
18 407  Olliver, Rachel Christchurch 589.9 591.7 1181.6 DNS 1181.6
19 403  Elliott, Dot Southland 547.5 DNS 547.5 DNS 547.5
Top 3 = Junior Team
1 312 Harrison-Lee, Shania (Capt) Christchurch 608.2 605.0 1213.2 613.2 1826.4
2 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 599.7 606.5 1206.2 617.3 1823.5
3 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 601.7 591.6 1193.3 606.4 1799.7
4 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury 602.3 592.4 1194.7 596.7 1791.4
5 305  Campbell, Kate Ashley 605.2 583.1 1188.3 596.3 1784.6
6 410  Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 598.0 594.2 1192.2 591.7 1783.9
7 306 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 590.5 585.4 1175.9 591.8 1767.7
8 301  Lynch, Aidan Wellington 590.5 589.0 1179.5 583.4 1762.9
9 408  Whitcombe, Samantha Christchurch 572.4 576.7 1149.1 588.6 1737.7
Top 3 = Womens Drew Team
1 312 Harrison-Lee, Shania (Capt) Christchurch 608.2 605.0 1213.2 613.2 1826.4
2 207 Burgess-Smith, Jess Manawatu 599.7 606.5 1206.2 617.3 1823.5
3 307 Reesby, Meaghan Manawatu 601.7 591.6 1193.3 606.4 1799.7
4 213 Benbow, Piper Canterbury 602.3 592.4 1194.7 596.7 1791.4
5 305  Campbell, Kate Ashley 605.2 583.1 1188.3 596.3 1784.6
6 408  Whitcombe, Samantha Christchurch 572.4 576.7 1149.1 588.6 1737.7
Top 3 = Mens Drew Team
1 410  Jeffery, Shaun (Capt) Manawatu 598.0 594.2 1192.2 591.7 1783.9
2 306 McNair, Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 590.5 585.4 1175.9 591.8 1767.7
3 301 Lynch, Aidan Wellington 590.5 589.0 1179.5 583.4 1762.9




103
102
116
113
105

107
114
112
115
109

2019 TSNZ Nationals - New Zealand vs Australia - 22 February 2019

AUSTRALIA

Croatto Daniel
Sevelj Andrew
Smith Susannah

Taylor Maris
Clifton David

NEW ZEALAND
Riddle Gavin
Hunt Martin
Birrell Kirsten

Bennett Owen
Freiman Helen

TRA
TRA
TRA
TRA
TRA

Waikato
Manawatu
Hawkes Bay
Waikato
Manawatu

103.6
103.6
102.4
103.6
100.7

101.9

99.9
101.9
101.4
104.0

103.0
98.9
100.4
99.2
100.4

101.7
104.3
101.5
100.6
101.2

104.4
103.0
101.6
101.6
101.3

102.2
100.9
102.0
101.1
101.1

102.5
104.2
103.7
102.7
100.9

101.3
102.0
101.6
101.9
100.1

99.8
102.4
103.1
102.9
100.4

103.8
103.5
102.6
103.6
100.7

105.1
105.0
103.0
102.1
100.7

103.2
101.7
102.4
101.6
102.0

618.4
617.1
614.2
612.1
604.4

3066.2

614.1
612.3
612.0
610.2
609.1

3057.7

589
589
587
586
579

587
587
582
582
582

35
33
33
27
22

30
30
29
28
26



115
109
114
107
112
111
208
207
204
218

108

106
312
217
219
214
213
201
305
215
309

209

NORTH ISLAND

Bennett
Freiman
Hunt
Riddle
Birrell
Hunt
Dann
Burgess-Smith
Green
McNair
EMG
Taylor

Owen (Capt)
Helen
Martin
Gavin
Kirsten
Janet

Jim

Jess

David

Ruth

Grant

SOUTH ISLAND

Wren
Harrison-Lee
Henshaw
Pottinger
MclLaren
Benbow
Crosland
Campbell
Gilchrist
Boerlage
EMG
Shepherd

Denva (Capt)
Shania
Russell
Adam
Rachel

Piper
Alastair

Kate

Robert

Peter

John

Waikato
Manawatu
Manawatu
Waikato
Hawkes Bay
Manawatu
Manawatu
Manawatu
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay

Poroutawhao

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Canterbury
Nelson
Canterbury
Central Otago
Ashley
Waitaki
Ashley

Southland

103.1
99.2
100.2
99.9
102.4
103.0
100.6
98.6
99.7
100.3

100.3

99.9
100.7
97.5
99.7
98.9
99.8
97.2
98.6
98.2
91.2

98.5

101.5
98.5
99.9
99.6
98.0
99.6
99.0
96.9

101.0

101.5

100.0

101.4
99.9
101.3
100.7
100.6
94.7
96.6
99.6
103.0
96.8

98.0

101.4
89.6
96.0

100.2

101.8

100.6
95.4
97.1
98.1
98.4

99.1

103.5
103.6
97.6
97.2
97.0
97.7
94.0
94.9
98.9
96.4

92.4

101.0
101.6
103.0
101.8
101.3
103.2
100.2

97.1

97.1
100.0

99.4

102.9
100.4
100.0
101.2
98.6
98.0
96.9
94.7
99.7
98.5

99.2

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Inter-Island Match - 22 February 2019

100.3
103.1
102.6
101.9
100.1
100.4

97.8
100.4

99.1
102.7

100.4

100.0
103.5
100.4
97.7
97.1
99.6
95.8
98.1
97.9
98.5

99.3

103.5
101.6
102.4
100.0

98.1
101.0
100.2

97.9
100.3

99.6

99.8

102.7
102.2
99.7
97.3
96.0
97.9
98.9
98.4
98.2
94.5

98.0

610.8
593.6
604.1
603.4
601.7
607.8
593.2
588.0
595.3
602.5

6000.4

599.0

610.4
610.3
596.5
593.8
588.2
587.7
579.4
584.3
595.9
575.9

5922.4

585.4

585
568
579
577
576
581
568
564
564
572

573

587
581
572
567
563
561
555
557
566
551

560

27
21
25
23
21
27
15
11
16
22

23

24
24
15
12
11
14
14
12
17
10

12
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Hunt

Wren

Freiman
Bennett (Capt)
Taylor

Hunt

Birrell

Riddle
Harrison-Lee
Lindsay
Henshaw
Archer
McFetridge
McNair
Pottinger
Reesby
Burgess-Smith
Dann

McNair

Green

Emergencies
Kingston
McLaren

Freiman (Capt)
Birrell

Wren

Hunt
Harrison-Lee

Janet
Denva
Helen
Owen
Grant
Martin
Kirsten
Gavin
Shania
Jackie
Russell
Allison
lan
Ruth
Adam
Meaghan
Jess
Jim
Robbie
David

Shane
Rachel

Helen
Kirsten
Denva
Janet
Shania

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Slazenger Match - 23 February 2019

Manawatu
Christchurch
Manawatu

Waikato
Poroutawhao
Manawatu

Hawkes Bay

Waikato

Christchurch
Manawatu
Christchurch

Waikato

Waikato

Southern Hawkes Bay
Canterbury
Manawatu
Manawatu
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu

Southern Hawkes Bay
Nelson

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Women's Match - 23 February 2019

Manawatu
Hawkes Bay
Christchurch
Manawatu
Christchurch

104.7
101.7
104.0
102.8
103.1
102.3
101.8
102.4
101.4
104.3
102.6
100.8

98.4
101.2

98.5
100.2

99.3

99.0

99.0

98.3

102.7
99.1

104.0
101.8
101.7
104.7
101.4

105.4
105.2
102.8
102.3
102.8
102.9
100.9
102.9
100.9
101.8
100.0
102.7
101.6
100.2

98.9
101.1
100.5

99.9
101.4

99.1

99.3
101.4

102.8
100.9
105.2
105.4
100.9

104.5
105.4
105.2
101.4
100.7
100.5
103.6
101.7
103.0
104.0
101.9
100.4

97.9
100.1
100.9
100.6

96.8
100.9

99.1

98.8

99.4
102.8

105.2
103.6
105.4
104.5
103.0

106.3
102.2
102.0
101.8
101.2
103.1
100.7
103.4
101.7

99.8
102.2
101.3
101.3
101.3
103.1
100.2
102.3
100.0

99.8

98.9

97.8
100.7

102.0
100.7
102.2
106.3
101.7

104.1
103.6
102.0
105.2
104.1
103.3
104.5
99.7
101.4
97.4
101.2
101.2
103.3
101.6
98.8
98.4
99.3
98.6
98.0
101.0

99.6
100.7

102.0
104.5
103.6
104.1
101.4

103.9
103.2
102.9
102.7
102.7
102.5
101.7
102.7
102.3
103.0
101.0

99.2
101.1

99.0
102.0
101.2
100.8
100.3

99.1

99.7

100.7
99.6

102.9
101.7
103.2
103.9
102.3

628.9
621.3
618.9
616.2
614.6
614.6
613.2
612.8
610.7
610.3
608.9
605.6
603.6
603.4
602.2
601.7
599.0
598.7
596.4
595.8

12,176.8

599.5
604.3

618.9
613.2
621.3
628.9
610.7

3,093.0

599
591
591
588
587
584
588
587
587
582
579
584
579
576
575
576
572
572
569
566

570
578

591
588
591
599
587

48
40
36
29
31
28
24
30
23
22
25
18
22
19
22
18
23
20
18
20

18
20

36
24
40
48
23
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Harrison-Lee (Capt)

Burgess-Smith
Reesby

Bennett (Capt)
Freiman

Hunt

Riddle

Birrell

Wren

Hunt

Dann
Harrison-Lee
Burgess-Smith

Jeffery (Capt)
McNair
Lynch

Harrison-Lee (Capt)

Burgess-Smith
Reesby

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Juniors Match - 23 February 2019

Shania Christchurch 101.4 100.9 103.0 101.7 101.4
Jess Manawatu 99.3 100.5 96.8 102.3 99.3
Meaghan Manawatu 100.2 101.1 100.6 100.2 98.4

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Wakefield Match - 23 February 2019

Owen Waikato 98 99 97 98 100
Helen Manawatu 99 99 100 97 97
Martin Manawatu 97 97 95 98 99
Gavin Waikato 99 99 96 99 95
Kirsten Hawkes Bay 98 97 99 99 98
Denva Christchurch 97 100 99 97 99
Janet Manawatu 100 100 100 100 99
Jim Manawatu 93 95 97 96 95
Shania Christchurch 98 96 100 97 97
Jess Manawatu 96 97 92 97 95

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Junior Mens Drew Match - 23 February 2019

Shaun Manawatu 93 97 95 91 96
Lachie Southern Hawkes Bay 91 94 93 94 97
Aidan Wellington 98 95 98 97 98

2019 TSNZ Nationals - Junior Womens Drew Match - 23 February 2019

Shania Christchurch 98 95 100 97 97
Jess Manawatu 96 97 92 97 95
Meaghan Manawatu 96 95 97 95 96

102.3
100.8
101.2

96
99
98
99
97
99
100
96
100
95

95
94
95

100
95
97

610.7
599.0
601.7

1,811.4

588
591
584
587
588
591
599
572
587
572

5,859

567
563
581

1,711

587
572
576

1,735

587
572
576

23
23
18



2019 Nationals - Associations Match - 23 February 2019

1 Australia 101.3 100.1 99.0 101.8 99.3 101.0 602.5 579
2 Manawatu 97.2 96.6 99.8 99.7 100.9 105.7 599.9 571
3 New South Wales 98.6 99.4 98.0 103.3 99.3 100.7 599.3 571
4 Christchurch 1 99.3 104.3 99.0 95.4 100.1 99.4 597.5 575
5 Southern Hawkes Bay 2 100.7 96.5 100.1 101.5 100.3 98.4 597.5 572
6 Waikato 101.9 98.9 99.8 98.6 97.5 98.6 595.3 571
7 Southern Hawkes Bay 1 99.4 99.7 98.9 101.7 95.4 95.1 590.2 562
8 IDS 97.7 93.4 103.0 100.6 94.8 99.9 589.4 565
9 Christchurch 2 100.8 99.0 95.3 93.7 98.5 99.3 586.6 562
10 North Otago 98.4 97.7 94.2 95.9 97.7 98.8 582.7 553

18
18
19
18
18
15
10
16
11
11

This was a 60-shot 3 shooter match, with each team member shooting 20 shots. Shooters were scoped by other
team members. Distraction by the audience was encouraged (as usual,) with this year's match being graced
by a large black jumpy spider - thank you Australia!



2019 TSNZ Nationals Benchrest Competition

Match 1 Match 2 TOTAL
Peter Robinson 99.5 100.9 99.6 100.8 398.28 97.6 99.8 99.7 100.7 395.28( 793.56
Graeme Smith 100.7 96.3 99.8 100.7 395.25 99.4 97.7 100.8 98.6 394.28| 789.53
Russell Henshaw 98.6 98.6 100.4 95.1 391.17| 100.8 98.4 100.9 100.7 398.28| 789.45
Mark Frandi 96.1 99.6 99.7 99.5 393.19 97.6 99.7 99.9 100.6 395.28( 788.47
lan Pottinger 99.8 97.5 97.4  100.9 393.26| 100.7 98.4 97.3 96.4 391.18| 784.44
Andrew Iggo 99.7 98.6 99.6 99.6 395.25 95.4 98.7 95.5 98.5 386.21| 781.46
Malcolm Garland 99.6 96.5 98.6 96.4 389.21 97.4 98.4 97.6 98.2 390.16( 779.37
Bill Drayton 96.5 93.2 95.2 99.7 383.16 96.4 99.5 98.6 98.5 391.20( 774.36
Graeme Vallance 95.2 96.4 99.7 98.4 388.17 98.5 96.5 96.1 96.4 386.15( 774.32
Murray Reeves 96.5 96.3 94.2 93.2 379.12 99.4 98.4 97.1 97.5 391.14| 770.26
John Shepherd 96.2 96.4 94.3 97.2 383.11 96.4 94.3 98.6 98.3 386.16| 769.27
Glenn Ufton 95.5 95.4 94.3 95.3 379.15 94.1 97.5 95.4 95.4 381.14| 760.29
Eddie Love 93.2 87.0 86.0 95.3 361.05 DNF 361.05

2019 TSNZ Nationals Benchrest + Prone Graded 1 & 2 Aggregate

Benchrest Prone AGGREGATE
Russell Henshaw 789.45 1206.8 1996.25
Peter Robinson 793.56 1185.2 1978.76
Andrew Iggo 781.46 1174.4 1955.86
Malcolm Garland 779.37 1172.1 1951.47
Graeme Vallance 774.32 1175.7 1950.02
lan Pottinger 784.44 1165.1 1949.54
Mark Frandi 788.47 1161.0 1949.47
John Shepherd 769.27 1178.8 1948.07
Murray Reeves 770.26 1174.0 1944.26
Eddie Love 361.05 1101.6 1462.65




TARGET SHOOTING NEW ZEALAND & NORTH CANTERBURY ASSN. Page 2
PRESENTATION LIST - TUESDAY 19th February 2019
TSNZ President to present the awards and local Assn President to assist at McLeans Island Range
A INDIVIDUAL AWARDS cont...
NOTE: Medal Ratio -1st, 2nd, & 3rd placing
(Events shall not be conducted where there is only one entrant) Rule 3.12.14
4a National 3-Position 3 x40  Tuesday 19th February
Place / Trophies etc Name Assn Finals score
Final MEN st Hamills Cup #58/ TSNZNAT. GoldMedal | Owen Bennett Waikato {4367
2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Adrian Black North Canterbury 433.3
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal ! lan McFetridge | Waikato ! 399.7
4b National 3-Position 3 X 40  piace/ Trophies etc Score
No separate Junior  |JNR MEN  1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Shaun Jeffery Manawatu 1049
Medals ;\cf:f;éd on the 2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal i Aidan Lynch i Wellington | 981
Mens Match 3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal
4c National 3-Position 3 x 40 Place / Trophies etc Name Assn Finals score
Final WOMEN  1st TSNZ Cup #63 / TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 435.0
2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Kate Campbell Ashley 431.4
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Denva Wren Christchurch 419.2
4d National 3-Position 3 X 40 piace/ Trophies etc : Score
No separate Junior  [JNR WM,  1st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 1119
Medals ;\cﬂf;e'd on the 2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Kate Campbell Ashley 1103
Womens Match 3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal ! Meaghan Reesby ! Manawatu ' 1091

End of Presentations for 3P events



PRESENTATION LIST - SATURDAY 23rd February 2019

TSNZ President to present the awards at the Social night & local Assn President to assist.

INTER-ISLAND TEAM AWARDS

NOTE:Shooters should come up in groups to receive their trophies/medals etc
Outdoor Representative Badges ( New team members & emergencies North Island Team)

Page 3

Name Assn
1 Gavin Riddle Waikato
2 Jim Dann Manawatu
Outdoor Representative Badges ( New team members & emergencies South Island Team)
Name Assn
1 Alistair Crosland Central Otago
2 Peter Boerlage Ashley
3 Piper Benbow Malvern
4 Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch
Present Silver Tray #43 to Captain of Winning Inter-Island Team (Ask Denva Wren to present Tray)
1st Team: North Island Capt: Owen Bennett Manager: Elizabeth Taylor Score:  6000.4
Riup Team:Southlsland ~ Capt: . ... DenvaWren | Manager: Malcolm Garland Score: 59224
Present Goodwill Trophy #44 to Individual Top Scorer North Vs South Match
Name: Owen Bennett Team: North Island Score: 610.8
C NEW ZEALAND REPRESENTATIVE AWARDS
(Note all dates bars should have been handed out by Team Managers at Photo session)
(list in two sections - those receiving pockets/medals THEN shooters who are receiving handshakes only.
Some may have earn't NZ pockets & Rep badges shooting in a Indoor Team.
Slazenger Team (NOTE only 1st ever NZ Open team Rep's receive Pocket & Badge)
Name Assn
1 Shane Kingston Southern Hawkes Bay
2 Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch
(Handshake only / Indoor pocket)
3 Gavin Riddle Waikato
NZ Women's Team (NOTE only 1st ever NZ Women team Rep's receive Pocket & Badge)
Name Assn
(Handshake only / Indoor pocket)
1 Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch
NZ Junior Team (NOTE only 1st ever NZ Junior team Rep's receive Pocket & Badge)
Name Assn
1 Aidan Lynch Wellington
2 Shaun Jeffery Manawatu

(Handshake only / Indoor Pocket)

Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch

Yes a Junior Girl could collect 3
Team pockets (Open,Wm & Jnr)

NOTE:Shooters should come up in groups to receive their trophies/medals etc
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5 Prone 50m (Wednesday 20th February)
(TSNZ Grade Medals) Place / Trophies etc Name Assn Score 2x60
2 x 60 Graded Veterans 1st Brinkworth Cup #60+TSNZ Gold Medal Jim Dann i  Manawatu  : 1214.9
and TSNZ Silver Medal ' Russell Henshaw : Christchurch | 1206.8
3rd TSNZ Bronze Medal : Grant Taylor :  Poroutawhao : 1200.3
D Grade st Rosebowl #52 + TSNZ Gold Medal 5 Shaun Jeffery Manawatu @ 1192.2
ond TSNZ Silver Medal Rachel Olliver Christchurch 1181.6
3rd TSNZ Bronze Medal i Samantha Whitcombe E Christchurch i 1149.1
C Grade 1st W/ Shield #51 + TSNZ Gold Medal E Shania Harrison-Lee E Christchurch E 1213.2
2nd TSNZ Silver Medal i Shane Kingston i Southern Hawkes Bayi 1193.5
3rd TSNZ Bronze Medal Meaghan Reesby Manawatu 1193.3
B Grade st Clifton Cup#50 + TSNZ Gold Medal i Jim Dann :  Manawatu . 1214.9
ond TSNZ Silver Medal i RussellHenshaw :  Christchurch | 1206.8
3rd TSNZ Bronze Medal Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 1206.2
A Grade 1st Olympic Trophy #49+TSNZ Gold Medal : Helen Freiman : Manawatu ;122941
ond TSNZ Silver Medal : Andrew Sevelj ¢ South Australia | 1225.8
3rd TSNZ Bronze Medal Denva Wren Christchurch 1225.3
6a Bench Rest 2 x 40 Aggregate (50m prone)
(Tues-Thurs)
(TSNZ Grade Medals) Place / Trophies etc Name Assn Score 2x40
OpenGrade 1st DJ&PRCup #68+TSNZGoldMedal |  Peter Robinson ! Australia ! 793.56
2nd TSNZ Silver Medal : Graeme Smith ; Nelson i 789.53
3rd  TSNZ Bronze Medal ! Russell Henshaw | Christchurch | 789.45
6b Bench Rest 2 x 40 + 2 x 60 Aggregate (50m prone) (Peter Robinson to Present)
Bench Rest 2 x 40 PLUS 2 Graded 2 x 60 (Tues & Wed)
Place / Trophies etc Name Assn Score 2x40+2x60
Open Grade 1st Dudley Jarman Memorial Trophy #70 i Russell Henshaw :  Christchurch | 1996.25
7 Prone 3 x 60 Aggregate (50m prone)
2 Graded (Wed) PLUS NATIONAL MATCH ( Womens & Jnr W Qualifying & Mens & Jrn M Elimination Match)
TSNZ Cups only Place / Trophies etc Name Assn Score 3x60
JUNIOR AGG. st Isle of Man Cup # 66 Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch 1826.4
D GRADE _Ist TSNZ Grand Prone D Cup #56 ST CTCVEER e
C GRADE 15t TSNZ Grand C Cup #55 ' ShaniaHarrison-Lee | Christchurch | 1826.4
B GRADE 1st Farley Tray # 54 ; Jim Dann : Manawatu : 1827.0
Owen Bennett Waikato 1842.7

A GRADE 1st Maori Carving # 53




INDIVIDUAL AWARDS Cont.. Page 5
NOTE: Medal Ratio -1st, 2nd, & 3rd placing
8 Prone 50m NATIONAL Match Women
(Thursday 21st February)
(1x 60 prone 50m) WOMEN Place / Trophies etc Name . Assn . Score 1x60
(TSNZ NAT. Medals only) ft TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal .  SallyJohnston i  Wellington  : 6207
2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 617.3
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Susannah Smith New South Wales 614.3
(1x 60 prone 50m) Score 1x60
No separate Junior  |JNR WM, st TSNZ NAT. Gold Medal | JessBurgessSmith | Manawatu | 617.3
Medals xve:f;éd on the ond TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Shania Harrison-Lee Christchurch 613.2
Womens Match 3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal Meaghan Reesby Manawatu 606.4
8b Prone 50m NATIONAL Match Men
(Friday 22nd February)
Name Assn Score 1x60
MEN QUALIFING (Taylor Family Cup #69) | David Wright | New South Wales | 6157
(TSNZ NAT Medals only) (Elizabeth Taylor to Present)
. . . Finals score
Final MEN  1st TSNZNAT. Gold Medal | GavinRiddle | Waikato L 2344
2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Owen Bennett Waikato 233.5
3rd TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal | DavidWright | New South Wales | 212.9
(1x 60 prone 50m) Score 1x60
No separate Junior | JNR Men, st TSNZNAT. Gaid Medal {  Lachie McNair  iSouthern Hawkes Bayi 591.8
Medals ;\cva:f;e' don the 2nd TSNZ NAT. Silver Medal Shaun Jeffery Manawatu i 591.7
Mens Match 31 TSNZ NAT. Bronze Medal {  AidanLynch i  Wellington | 583.4
9 Inter-Association Teams (Saturday 23rd February)

Open Section (i.e. 3 person team (Team members must be affiliated to same Association)
Receives: Mana Trophy #59 & a TSNZ Gold Medal to each team member

Winning Team: Manawatu Score: 599.9

Team Members: David Green, Meaghan Reesby & Martin Hunt




